

**Runway 4-22 Rehabilitation
 BID TABULATION**

SUFFOLK EXECUTIVE AIRPORT
 AIP PROJECT NO. 3-51-0050-025-2016
 DOAV PROJECT NO. CF0050-25
 TBI PROJECT NO: 3814-1601

June 20, 2017

				ENGINEER		BRANSCOME, INC.		CURTIS CONTRACTING		VIRGINIA PAVING CO.		
ITEM NO	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID (RUNWAY REHABILITATION)												
1	S-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$80,248.23	\$80,248.23	\$528,000.00	\$528,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
2	P-101	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	850	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$34.53	\$29,350.50	\$22.00	\$18,700.00	\$42.00	\$35,700.00
3	P-101	COLD MILLING	SY	57,500	\$5.00	\$287,500.00	\$2.29	\$131,675.00	\$2.50	\$143,750.00	\$3.00	\$172,500.00
4	P-101	SURFACE PREPARATION CRACK REPAIR	LF	20,000	\$2.50	\$50,000.00	\$1.53	\$30,600.00	\$1.50	\$30,000.00	\$1.85	\$37,000.00
5	P-101	ERADICATE RUNWAY MARKINGS	SF	5,500	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.84	\$4,620.00	\$2.15	\$11,825.00	\$2.20	\$12,100.00
6	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	\$14.00	\$28,000.00	\$28.84	\$57,680.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
7	P-152	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$25.06	\$50,120.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$42.00	\$84,000.00
8	P-152	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$26.67	\$53,340.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
9	P-153	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	CY	120	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$207.89	\$24,946.80	\$245.00	\$29,400.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00
10	P-156	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,774.89	\$2,774.89	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
11	P-156	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1,500	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.54	\$3,810.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00
12	P-156	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$315.46	\$2,523.68	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$340.00	\$2,720.00
13	P-156	TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAMS	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$411.71	\$823.42	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
14	P-209	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TN	1,000	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$40.07	\$40,070.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$51.00	\$51,000.00
15	P-401	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	TN	20,000	\$110.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$95.50	\$1,910,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$78.00	\$1,560,000.00
16	P-620	TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	SF	68,000	\$1.00	\$68,000.00	\$0.64	\$43,520.00	\$0.75	\$51,000.00	\$1.50	\$102,000.00
17	P-620	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	SF	67,000	\$1.50	\$100,500.00	\$0.50	\$33,500.00	\$2.00	\$134,000.00	\$2.50	\$167,500.00
18	P-621	SAW-CUT GROOVING	SY	44,400	\$1.50	\$66,600.00	\$1.54	\$68,376.00	\$2.00	\$88,800.00	\$2.50	\$111,000.00
19	M-103	CLOSED RUNWAY MARKER	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,229.39	\$4,917.56	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
20	M-104	TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$89.18	\$1,159.34	\$122.00	\$1,586.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00
21	M-107	LOW PROFILE AVIATION BARRICADE	LF	540	\$35.00	\$18,900.00	\$38.23	\$20,644.20	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00
22	D-701	18" RCP, CLASS III	LF	34	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$113.23	\$3,849.82	\$215.00	\$7,310.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
23	D-701	36" RCP, CLASS III	LF	48	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$154.13	\$7,398.24	\$230.00	\$11,040.00	\$180.00	\$8,640.00
24	D-701	42" RCP, CLASS III	LF	192	\$130.00	\$24,960.00	\$169.73	\$32,588.16	\$220.00	\$42,240.00	\$200.00	\$38,400.00
25	D-701	48" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	408	\$160.00	\$65,280.00	\$260.06	\$106,104.48	\$335.00	\$136,680.00	\$300.00	\$122,400.00
26	D-701	54" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	664	\$190.00	\$126,160.00	\$321.07	\$213,190.48	\$460.00	\$305,440.00	\$400.00	\$265,600.00
27	D-701	22.5"x36.25" ARCH RCP, CLASS IV	LF	808	\$210.00	\$169,680.00	\$245.19	\$198,113.52	\$290.00	\$234,320.00	\$300.00	\$242,400.00
28	D-751	DI-7 DROP INLET	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,745.86	\$7,745.86	\$5,820.00	\$5,820.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
29	D-751	MH-1 MANHOLE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,939.07	\$19,878.14	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,636.39	\$25,272.78
30	D-751	JB-1 JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,352.15	\$32,704.30	\$13,100.00	\$26,200.00	\$15,114.11	\$30,228.22
31	D-752	48" FLARED END SECTION ES-1	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,970.74	\$2,970.74	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,194.31	\$6,194.31
32	D-752	22.5"x36.25" DUAL ARCH PIPE END WALL EW-10	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,466.31	\$17,466.31	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,149.75	\$11,149.75
33	T-901	SEEDING	AC	8	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,119.47	\$16,955.76	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,353.84	\$18,830.72
34	T-901	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,394.39	\$6,971.95	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,548.58	\$7,742.90
35	T-905	TOPSOILING (OBTAINED ON-SITE)	CY	1,500	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$13.39	\$20,085.00	\$19.00	\$28,500.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00
36	T-905	TOPSOILING (OBTAINED OFF-SITE)	CY	2,500	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$39.19	\$97,975.00	\$37.00	\$92,500.00	\$50.00	\$125,000.00
37	T-908	MULCHING	AC	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$892.41	\$7,139.28	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$991.09	\$7,928.72
38	T-908	TEMPORARY MULCHING	AC	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$892.41	\$4,462.05	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$990.00	\$4,950.00
39	VA-414	CLASS I RIPRAP	TN	400	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$120.87	\$48,348.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
40	VA-606	EC-2 JUTE MESH	SY	5,000	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.62	\$8,100.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
41	PSP-11	DRAINAGE PIPE AND STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,848.16	\$29,848.16	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00
42	PSP-12	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	1,000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.88	\$1,880.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
43	PSP-13	TAXIWAY CENTERLINE REFLECTORS	EA	23	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$223.10	\$5,131.30	\$61.00	\$1,403.00	\$62.00	\$1,426.00
44	PSP-14	OVERLAY FABRIC	SY	53,150	\$4.00	\$212,600.00	\$1.94	\$103,111.00	\$2.35	\$124,902.50	\$5.00	\$265,750.00
BASE BID EXTENDED TOTAL						\$4,089,150.00		\$3,586,717.17		\$4,054,626.50		\$4,502,623.40
<i>ORIGINAL BID</i>								<i>\$3,586,717.17</i>		<i>\$4,054,626.50</i>		<i>\$4,502,623.40</i>

**Runway 4-22 Rehabilitation
 BID TABULATION**

SUFFOLK EXECUTIVE AIRPORT
 AIP PROJECT NO. 3-51-0050-025-2016
 DOAV PROJECT NO. CF0050-25
 TBI PROJECT NO: 3814-1601

June 20, 2017

				ENGINEER		BRANSCOME, INC.		CURTIS CONTRACTING		VIRGINIA PAVING CO.		
ITEM NO	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ALTERNATE 1 BID (AIRFIELD LIGHTING REHABILITATION - LED)												
45	S-105	MOBILIZATION - ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,562.35	\$24,562.35	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$18,582.92	\$18,582.92
46	P-610	STRUCTURAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (4" MAINTENANCE PAD)	CY	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$818.75	\$40,937.50	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$278.74	\$13,937.00
47	L-107	L-806(L), 8-FOOT WINDCONE	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,614.26	\$11,228.52	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$9,291.46	\$18,582.92
48	L-108	#8, 5KV, TYPE 'C' CABLE	LF	27,000	\$2.25	\$60,750.00	\$3.22	\$86,940.00	\$2.30	\$62,100.00	\$1.86	\$50,220.00
49	L-108	#6, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE	LF	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.09	\$4,090.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$2.97	\$2,970.00
50	L-109	ELECTRICAL VAULT EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,644.07	\$20,644.07	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$21,680.08	\$21,680.08
51	L-110	2" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	1,000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.26	\$5,260.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$12.39	\$12,390.00
52	L-125	L-849(L), RUNWAY END IDENTIFICATION LIGHT	EA	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,058.87	\$40,235.48	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00	\$14,711.48	\$58,845.92
53	L-125	L-850(L), IN-PAVEMENT RUNWAY LIGHT	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,093.74	\$4,093.74	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,375.47	\$10,375.47
54	L-125	L-858(L), RUNWAY GUIDANCE SIGN	EA	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,742.84	\$22,457.04	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$7,897.74	\$47,386.44
55	L-125	L-861(L), MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT (MOUNTED TO EXISTING BASE)	EA	45	\$800.00	\$36,000.00	\$731.02	\$32,895.90	\$650.00	\$29,250.00	\$830.04	\$37,351.80
56	L-125	L-861E(L), MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT (MOUNTED TO EXISTING BASE)	EA	16	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$877.23	\$14,035.68	\$680.00	\$10,880.00	\$929.15	\$14,866.40
57	L-125	L-861T(L), MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT (MOUNTED TO EXISTING BASE)	EA	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$584.82	\$7,017.84	\$585.00	\$7,020.00	\$582.27	\$6,987.24
58	PSP-10	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,432.99	\$6,432.99	\$40,100.00	\$40,100.00	\$10,065.75	\$10,065.75
ALT. 1 BID EXTENDED TOTAL						\$330,150.00		\$320,831.11		\$256,100.00		\$324,241.94
<i>ORIGINAL BID</i>								<i>\$320,831.11</i>		<i>\$256,100.00</i>		<i>\$324,241.94</i>
BASE BID + ALT.1 BID TOTAL						\$4,419,300.00		\$3,907,548.28		\$4,310,726.50		\$4,826,865.34
<i>ORIGINAL BID</i>								<i>\$3,907,548.28</i>		<i>\$4,310,726.50</i>		<i>\$4,826,865.34</i>
ALTERNATE 2 BID (AIRFIELD LIGHTING REHABILITATION - INCANDESCENT OR QUARTZ)												
59	S-105	MOBILIZATION - ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,562.35	\$24,562.35	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$18,582.92	\$18,582.92
60	P-610	STRUCTURAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (4" MAINTENANCE PAD)	CY	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$818.75	\$40,937.50	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$278.74	\$13,937.00
61	L-107	L-806, 8-FOOT WINDCONE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,614.26	\$11,228.52	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,897.74	\$15,795.48
62	L-108	#8, 5KV, TYPE 'C' CABLE	LF	27,000	\$2.25	\$60,750.00	\$3.22	\$86,940.00	\$2.30	\$62,100.00	\$1.86	\$50,220.00
63	L-108	#6, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE	LF	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.09	\$4,090.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$2.97	\$2,970.00
64	L-109	ELECTRICAL VAULT EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$24,562.35	\$24,562.35	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00
65	L-110	2" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40	LF	1,000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.26	\$5,260.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$12.39	\$12,390.00
66	L-125	L-849, RUNWAY END IDENTIFICATION LIGHT	EA	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,058.87	\$40,235.48	\$5,530.00	\$22,120.00	\$15,176.05	\$60,704.20
67	L-125	L-850, IN-PAVEMENT RUNWAY LIGHT	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,093.74	\$4,093.74	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,756.03	\$9,756.03
68	L-125	L-858, RUNWAY GUIDANCE SIGN	EA	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,742.84	\$22,457.04	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$7,804.83	\$46,828.98
69	L-125	L-861, MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT (MOUNTED TO EXISTING BASE)	EA	45	\$700.00	\$31,500.00	\$614.06	\$27,632.70	\$520.00	\$23,400.00	\$582.26	\$26,201.70
70	L-125	L-861E, MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT (MOUNTED TO EXISTING BASE)	EA	16	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$760.26	\$12,164.16	\$530.00	\$8,480.00	\$594.65	\$9,514.40
71	L-125	L-861T, MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT (MOUNTED TO EXISTING BASE)	EA	12	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$467.85	\$5,614.20	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$526.52	\$6,318.24
72	PSP-10	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,432.99	\$6,432.99	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,065.75	\$10,065.75
ALT. 2 BID EXTENDED TOTAL						\$321,650.00		\$316,211.03		\$243,050.00		\$310,384.70 *
<i>ORIGINAL BID</i>								<i>\$316,211.03</i>		<i>\$243,050.00</i>		<i>\$291,801.88</i>
BASE BID + ALT.2 BID TOTAL						\$4,410,800.00		\$3,902,928.20		\$4,297,676.50		\$4,813,008.10 *
<i>ORIGINAL BID</i>								<i>\$3,902,928.20</i>		<i>\$4,297,676.50</i>		<i>\$4,794,425.28</i>
* DENOTES EXTENSION ERROR												